FORM PTO-1595 P F (Rev. 6/93) MAY 2 8 2002 E

REC

06-03-2002 102108972

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Γ

Attorney's Docket No. 015452-012

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Land Fabric Corporation 528,02	Name: McKinnon-Land, LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No 3. Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Address: 4824 Parkway Plaza, Suite 200 Charlotte, NC 28217
Other: Execution Date: April 30, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	he execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/679,357	
Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [x] No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Ronni S. Jillions	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_40.00
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[x] Enclosed
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number: 02-4800
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tr Ronni S. Jillions Name of Person Signing	the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 28, 2002 Signature 3 979 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

5/31/2002 LMUELLER 00000065 09679357

1 FC:581

40.00 OP

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(10/01)

PATENT (12933 FRAME: 0746

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Land Fabric Corporation, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) by virtue of a previous assignment is joint owner of United States Patent Applications listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as the Assigned Subject Matter).

WHEREAS, McKinnon-Land, LLC, a North Carolina limited liability company, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring from Assignor all of its interest in, to and under the aforesaid Assigned Subject Matter.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** hereby sells, transfers and conveys to said **Assignee**: all of its interest in, to and under said **Assigned Subject Matter** therein described and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof and corresponding applications for patent in foreign countries, and the full and exclusive right to bring any action for past infringement and all remedies resulting therefrom.

LAND FABRIC CORPORATION

Frank Land President

Date: 10(130)2002

WINSTON 1121274v1

REEL: 012933 FRAME: 0747

SCHEDULE A

Issue/Filing Date	Title
10/5/00	Uniformly Dyed, High Strength Sheath/Core Yarn

WINSTON 1121594v1

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

PATENT REEL: 012933 FRAME: 0748